

Logic Infotech Limited

CIN : L51909AS1985PLC002290

Regd. Off.:

205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor, A.T. Road, Guwahati-781001

Corp. Off.: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata – 700053

Website : logicinfotech.co.in

Email ID: lil_logic90@hotmail.com

Phone: +91 9163513015

February 10, 2024

To,
Head- Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (MSEI),
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C 62,
G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400098

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Copies of Publication of the Logic Infotech Limited (“the Company”) under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), we enclose the copy of the advertisements published on February 10, 2024 in “Dainandini Barta” (Guwahati Edition) and Kolkata edition of “Business Standard” (English) in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 of the Company, adopted in the Board Meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2024 and the same are available on the website of the Company www.logicinfotech.co.in.

We request you to take the above on record as compliance with relevant regulations (SEBI LODR) and disseminate to the stakeholders.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

For LOGIC INFOTECH LIMITED

SANDIP

KUMAR SINGH

(SANDIP KUMAR SINGH)

Director

DIN: 08443518

Digitally signed by
SANDIP KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2024.02.10
14:21:10 +05'30'

B & A PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED				
CIN : L21021OR1986PLC001624				
Regd. Office: 22, Balgopalpur Industrial Area, Balasore- 756020, Odisha				
Phone: 033 22269582, E-mail: contact@bampil.com, Website: www.bampil.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023				
(Rs. in Lac except otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.23 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.23 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3351.74	10073.61	3038.08
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	274.99	1120.56	279.61
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.99	1120.56	279.61
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.92	794.26	198.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	194.92	794.26	198.19
6	Equity Share Capital	498.03	498.03	498.03
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Rs. 5830.48 lac)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations Basic : Rs. Diluted : Rs.	3.93 3.93	16.01 16.01	4.00 4.00
Note: 1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th February, 2024. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine-month period Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine-month period Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.bampil.com).				
For and On Behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Somnath Chatterjee Managing Director DIN: 00172364				
Place:- Kolkata Date:- 9th February, 2024				

Office of the Councillors of the GHATAL MUNICIPALITY
Ghatat, Paschim Medinipur

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE
e-Tender is invited by the Chairman, Ghatat Municipality, Ghatat, Paschim Medinipur for the work:- **05 (Five) Nos. of Development work under Municipal Area Scheme and 01 No. Construction of Boundary wall work under Development of Minorities Scheme within Ghatat Municipality as per N.I.T. no. : WBMAD/GHATAL/NIT-17/2023-24, Date: 09.02.2024, Tender ID: 2024 MAD 664010_1 to 6.** Details of the tender may be seen from the website <https://wbttenders.gov.in> and www.ghatalmunicipality.com
Sd/-
Chairman
Ghatat Municipality

I, Rajesh Kumar Agarwal s/o Lt. Ram Awatar Agarwal r/o 9C/10, Alipore Park Place, Kolkata-700027 do hereby affirm that my name is inadvertently mentioned as Rajesh Agarwal in my passport bearing No. S8859051. Rajesh Kumar Agarwal and Rajesh Agarwal is the same and one identical person. Sworn vide affidavit no. 2314 dated 29.01.24 before Metropolitan Magistrate Calcutta.

LAFFAN SOFTWARE LIMITED				
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2 nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001				
Corp. Office : 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India – 700053 (CIN : L72200AS1985PLC002426)				
Email : laffan@mail.com Website : laffan.co.in Tel : +919163513015				
Unaudited Financial Results of Laffan Software Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and nine months ended 31 st December, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	1.875	1.320	16.105	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.301)	(0.683)	(4.227)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.301)	(0.683)	(4.227)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.301)	(0.683)	(4.227)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.301)	(0.683)	(4.227)	
Equity Share Capital	1,522.170	1,522.170	1,522.170	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	751.456	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	-	-	
(a) Basic:	-	-	-	
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-	
Notes: 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and Company's website: laffan.co.in 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended. For and on behalf of Laffan Software Limited Sd/- Sandip Kumar Singh Director DIN : 08443518				
Date : February 09, 2024 Place : Kolkata				


LOGIC INFOTECH LIMITED				
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, A.T. Road, 2nd Floor, Near Saraf Building, Guwahati - 781 001				
Corporate office: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata – 700 053 (CIN : L51909AS1985PLC002230, Phone: +91 9163513015				
Email ID: lll_logic90@hotmail.com , Website: www.logicinfotech.co.in				
Unaudited Financial Results of Logic Infotech Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	2.250	2.250	9.000	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.120)	(0.072)	(15.758)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.120)	(0.072)	(15.758)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.120)	(0.072)	(15.758)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.120)	(0.072)	(15.758)	
Equity Share Capital	2,639.510	2,639.510	2,639.510	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	745.527	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	-	-	-	
(a) Basic:	-	-	-	
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-	
Notes : 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and Company's website www.logicinfotech.co.in 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended. For on behalf of Logic Infotech Limited Sd/- Sandip Kumar Singh Director DIN : 08443518				
Date : February 09, 2024 Place : Kolkata				

CHECONS LIMITED							
CIN : L74140WB1981PLC034153							
Registered Office : Regd. Office : 71, Park Street, 3F, Park Plaza, Kolkata - 700 016							
Tel: (033) 4051 3100							
email id. : checonsltd@gmail.com , Website: www.checonsltd.co.in							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ending on 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Correspond ing 3 months ended in the previous year on 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended on 31.12.2023	Correspond ing 9 months ended in the Previous year 31.12.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	171.43	44.45	69.98	241.95	111.99	137.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	163.69	36.52	63.07	217.99	92.90	101.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	163.69	36.52	63.07	217.99	92.90	101.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	163.69	36.52	63.07	217.99	92.90	92.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	6,743.96	3,565.78	1,623.71	11,143.03	2,135.63	2,494.60
6	Equity Share Capital	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71	110.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserce)	-	-	-	-	-	12,734.89
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	12,845.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** Basic : Diluted :	14.79 14.79	3.30 3.30	5.70 5.70	19.69 19.69	8.39 8.39	8.36 8.36
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.checonsltd.co.in . 2 These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th February, 2024. 3 The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified. By Order of the Board of Directors For Checons Limited Sd/- Sanjay Kumar Bhuwalka Director DIN : 00056587							
Place: Kolkata Date : 9th February, 2024							

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO NleT- 12 /BDO/J.D.B/2023-24
E-tenders are invited by the undersigned from eligible bonafied contractors having requisite credentials and other valid documents upto 5.00 PM of 23.02.2024 for 01 no. of work. (Bid submission closing date may change as per available slot in a tender portal while publishing). For details intending participants may contact to the office of the undersigned or visit website www.wbtenders.gov.in in any working day before the Last date for submission of bid documents.
Sd/-
Block Development officer
Joypur Development Block

REP FOR AVIATION TRAINING
GMR Goa International Airport Limited (GGIAL) invites proposals from qualified & experienced bidders for "Providing Aviation Training" at Manohar International Airport, Mopa, Pernem Taluka, Goa.
Interested bidders may please refer <https://www.gmrgroup.in/goa> for complete details and for all further updates on regular basis. The last date for submission of Proposals is 27th February 2024, 17:00 Hrs.
MANOHAR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, GOA
GMR GOA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
Mopa, Pernem Taluka, Goa 403512
E-mail: purchase.ggial@gmrgroup.in

RFP FOR 5.75 MWP SOLAR POWER
GMR Goa International Airport Limited (GGIAL) invites proposals from qualified & experienced bidders for "Procurement of 5.75 MWP Solar Power" at Manohar International Airport, Mopa, Pernem Taluka, Goa. Interested bidders may please refer <https://www.gmrgroup.in/goa> for complete details and for all further updates on regular basis. The last date for submission of Proposals is 27th February 2024, 17:00 Hrs.
MANOHAR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, GOA
GMR GOA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
Mopa, Pernem Taluka, Goa 403512
E-mail: purchase.ggial@gmrgroup.in



Utkarsh Small Finance Bank
Aapki Ummeed Ka Khaata
(A Scheduled Commercial Bank)

Zonal Office: 2nd Floor 134A, Floor Patliputra Colony Opp-Polytechnic College Patna, Bihar - 800 013.
Registered Office: Utkarsh Tower, NH - 31 (Airport Road), Sehmalpur, Kazi Sarai, Harhua, Varanasi, UP - 221 105.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Mortgagor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of **UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED**, (herein after known as "the Secured Creditor"), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis through E-Auction for recovery of amount mentioned in table below along with further interest, charges, cost and expenses being due to secured creditor. It is hereby informed you that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through the Web Portal of M/S. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., <https://www.bankeauctions.com>


Sr. No.	Loan Account No.	Name of the Borrower/Mortgagor Guarantor (Owner of the Property)	Amount & Date Demand Notice U/S 13(2)	Date & Type of Possession	Amount as on date	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit
1	13720500000000034 & (13720500000000059 & 13720500000000040)	Lalit Varman (Borrower/Mortgagor) Vidya Barman (Guarantor)	₹ 25,40,754/- & 8,33,829/- 04/07/2022 & 26-06-2023	22/12/2023 Physical	₹ 41,18,220/- 09/02/2024	₹ 20,66,500/- & 2,06,650/-

Description of Property/ies: Mouza –Aara, Thana –Tatisilwe, Thana No 178, Khata No-108, Plot No 2115, Sub Plot No -2115/Part Anchal Namkum, Distt –Ranchi, Jharkhand - 835103 Boundaries as bounded by- East: RS Plot No. - 2115 / Part West: Land of Kunwar Singh North: Plot No.- Land of Seema Oraon South: 12 Feet Wide Proposed Road.

EMD Submission Last Date	26-02-2024	Place of Submission Bids & Documents	Branch Office: Ranchi-GB, Naraiyani Complex MG Road Ranchi Jharkhand - 834002.
Bid Increment Amount	₹ 10,000/-	E-Auction Date & Time: 27-02-2024 at 11am - 1pm	Inspection Date & Time: 16-02-2024 & 17-02-2024

All interested participants /bidders are requested to visit <https://www.bankeauctions.com> and <https://www.utkarsh.bank> for further details including term & conditions, to take part in E-Auction proceeding and also advised to contact **Mr. Santosh Kumar Mob.9151801712 Email: santosh.kumar3@utkarsh.bank**
THIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2022.
STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER(S)/MORTGAGOR AND GUARANTOR (S).
Terms & Conditions: 1. The E-Auction of secured assets is on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "No recourse" basis for and on behalf of the secured creditor and to the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on said property/ies. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 2. For participating in E-Auction sale, Bid documents, copies of PAN card, Board resolution in case of company, photo ID and address proof are required to be submitted along with EMD which is payable through NEFT/ RTGS in name of "Authorised officer Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Limited" Current Account No 1375200000000003 IFSC UTKS0001375 Address UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED, D37/37 Badadev, Spice KCM Varanasi-221002, BRANCH GODWALIA. Once an online bid is submitted, same cannot be withdrawn. Further, any EMD submitted by bidder will be required to send the UTR/ Ref. No. of the RTGS/NEFT with a copy of cancelled cheque on Email: santosh.kumar3@utkarsh.bank
3. Only buyers holding valid User ID/ Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/ RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the E-Auction process.
Sd/-
(Authorized Officer)
Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Date: 10/02/2024
Place: Jharkhand



Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council (BIRAC)
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

2nd National Call for Proposals Under

E-YUVA Scheme

(Empowering Youth for Undertaking Value Added Innovative Translational Research)

for

BIRAC's E-YUVA Fellows

250 students pursuing UG shall be supported for entrepreneurial projects at E-YUVA Centres

BIRAC's Innovation Fellows

30 PG or PhD degree holders shall be supported for full-time entrepreneurial projects at E-YUVA Centre

What does it provide?

Fellowship & Annual Research Grant for biotech entrepreneurial projects

Integrating Young Minds with Biotech Ecosystem

Incubation support under any 10 E-YUVA Centers & Mentoring by BioNEST Bioincubator

For any queries, please write to:

Dr. Chhaya Chauhan, Sr. Manager-Incubation | sped4@birac.nic.in


Ms. Harshita Bhawsar, Officer-Incubation & Entrepreneurship Development | user-038@birac.nic.in

Apply Online

www.birac.nic.in

Application submission Starts: 10th Feb, 2024

Closes on: 15th March, 2024 (17:30 hrs)



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023							
(& in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	8,783.05	6,466.37	25,513.83	7,536.17	5,357.51	19,765.66
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,200.10	4,010.94	18,761.87	1,644.86	(423.95)	7,451.84
3.	Profit / (Loss) before share of net profits from equity accounted investees and tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,200.10	4,010.94	18,761.87	1,644.86	(423.95)	7,451.84
4.	Share of Profit from Associate & Joint Ventures	-	-	-	136.39	12,052.46	8,468.74
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	2,648.22	3,113.05	15,044.90	1,215.88	8,471.25	12,806.57
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,302.79	4,061.22	30,562.09	7,943.75	12,169.81	28,795.66
7.	Equity Share Capital	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic		7					

